appellants, and as such, the appellants, above named, are hereby

directed to surrender before the learned court concerned within three weeks from
today, and in the event of their surrender/arrest, the appellants,

above named, shall be released on bail, on furnishing bail bond of
Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) each, with two sureties of the like

amount each, to the satisfaction of learned Special Judge, Giridih in connection with
SC/ST (Complaint) Case No.58 of 2018, subject to the conditions

that appellants shall not, directly or indirectly, make any inducement, threat or